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1. Dr. Saroj Chooramani Gopal, FAMS                            

President, NAMS 

B5/F2, Meera Colony, 

Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi-221005 
 

Tel: Mobile: 07607957777, E-mail: 

chooramani@yahoo.com, 

ms_bhu@sify.com, 

sarojchooramani@gmail.com 

2. Dr. Sanjay Wadhwa. FAMS  

Professor,  

Department of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation,  

A.I.I.M.S, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029 
 

Tel: Off: (011)  26594917, (011) 65177710, 

Mobile: 9811854584, 9868398065,  

Fax: (011) 26588992, 

E-mail: wadhwadr@gmail.com, 

dr_wadhwa@rediffmail.com, 
 

3. Dr. Mira Rajani, FAMS   - Treasurer, NAMS           

A-236, 1st Floor,            

Shivalik,   

New Delhi-110017     
 

Tel: Res: (011) 26675601, 26675602, 

Mobile: 09818252284,  

E-mail: miradr01@gmail.com 

4. Dr. Kamal Buckshee, FAMS         

Senior Consultant, Indraprastha Apollo Hospital, 

New Delhi. 

Res:House No. 46, Sector-15 A, 

Noida-201301 (U.P.) 
 

Tel: Off: (0120) 26925801, Res: (0120) 

4334535, 2513213,  

Mobile: 9810171888,  

E-mail:  kamalbuckshee@gmail.com 

kamalb@airtelmail.in 

5. Dr. G.K. Rath 

Chief,  

BRAIRCH,  

All India Institute of Medical Sciences,  

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029 
 

Tel: Off: (011) 26594864, 26594581, Res: 

(011) 26588201, 

Fax: (011) 26859476, 26588641,  

E-mail: gkrath2006@gmail.com 

6. Dr. Mohan Kameswaran, FAMS 

Director,  

Madras ENT Research Foundation  

 (Pvt. Ltd) 1, I
st
  Cross Street,  

Off II Main Road,  

Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai-600028.   
 

Tel: (044) 24311411-15, Fax: 24311416, 

Mobile: 09840733366,  

E-mail: merfmk30@yahoo.com 

7. Dr. Sanjeev Misra, FAMS 

Director 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences 

Jodhpur-342005 
 

Tel: Off: (0291) 2740329, Fax: (0291) 

2740327, Mobile: 09919140407,  

E-mail: misralko@gmail.com, 

director@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in 

8. Dr. Krishna Kishore Sharma, FAMS    

A-5, Parivahan Apartments                           

Sector 5, Vasundhara               

Ghaziabad-201012 
 

Mobile: 9818643091, E-mail: 

drkksharma2000@yahoo.com 

9. Dr. P.K. Dave, FAMS 

A-8, Sector – 26, 

Off: (011) 47667244, Res: (0120) 4310652, 

Fax: (011) 41688765, Mobile: 9810952288, 
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Noida – 201301 (U.P.) 

 

E-mail: davepk39@yahoo.com, 

pradeepdave@rocklandhospital.net 
 

10. Dr. Shally Awasthi 

Professor,  

Department of Paediatrics,  

Chhatrapati Shahuji Maharaj Medical University,  

Lucknow-226003. 
 

Tel: Res: (0522) 4011510, Mobile: 

09839221244, E-mail: 

shallya@rediffmail.com 

11. Dr. K.S. Gopinath   

Director,  

Consultant Surgical Oncologist, 

Bangalore Institute of Oncology,  

44-45/2, 2
nd

 Cross, R.M.R.R. Exten., 

Bangalore-560027. 
 

Tel: (080) 22221723, 22225698,  

Res: (080) 26695640, Fax: (080) 22222146,  

Mobile: 09844017191, E-mail: 

drgopinath1@hotmail.com 

12. Dr. Sureswar Mohanty     

206, Duplex Manorama Estate,  

Rasulgarh, 

Bhubaneswar-751010            

 

Tel: Mobile: 09437035901, E-mail: 

sureswar.mohanty@gmail.com 

13. Dr. Rajeshwar Dayal, FAMS  

Professor & Head, 

Dept. of Paediatrics, 

S.N. Medical College, Agra-282002 

Res:Opposite Kidwai Park,  

Rajamandi,  

Agra-282002 

 

Tel: Off:  (0562) 2853205,     Res:  (0562) 

2854616,   Mobile: 09837022899, E-mail: 

r_dayal123@rediffmail.com 

14. Dr. Digambar Behera, FAMS 

Sr. Professor & Head,   

Department of Pulmonary Medicine 

Postgradaute Institute of Medical Education  & 

Research, Chandigar-160012 

 

Tel: Off: (0172) 2756822,  

Mobile: 09815705357, (Delhi) 

09910881415,  

E-mail: dbehera@glide.net.in, 

dirlrsi@gmail.com 

15. Dr. Om Prakash Kalra 

Vice Chancellor,  

Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sc. 

Rohtak-124001 
 

Tel: Res: (011) 22357788, Fax: (011) 

22582105, Mobile: 9810814107, E-mail: 

principal@ucms.ac.in, 

opkalra1@yahoo.com 

16. Lt. Gen  (Dr.) Velu Nair, AVSM, VSM** 

DGMS Army & Col Comdt  

632/C-1, Ansals Palam Vihar,  

Carterpuri, Gurgaon 

Haryana-122017 
 

Tel: Off: (011) 26169312, Mobile: 

09818256670, E-mail: 

nairvelu2000@yahoo.com 

17. Dr. Neerja Bhatla 

Professor 

Deptt. of Obstt. & Gynaecology 

All Indian Institute of Medical Sciences 

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029 
            

Tel: (011) Off: 26594991, Res: 26177355, 

Fax: 26588663, Mobile: 09810081282, E-

mail: nbhatla@aiims.ac.in, 

neerja.bhatla01@gmail.com 

18. Dr. Mukund Sadashiv Joshi, FAMS  - President         

809, Harjivandas Estate,                     

Dr. Ambedkar Road,                               

Tel: (022) 24121521, 09820192147,  

Fax: (022) 24148646, E-mail: 

drmukundjoshi@gmail.com 
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Dadar, Mumbai-400014.     
 


